
 

 

PCWS 2021-2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

EC = Maple Tree Class & Robins Class; EB = Early Bird; AP = Afternoon Program. 

Month Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

Aug 
2021 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 
 
 
 
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Community 
Meeting 8:00 
p.m. 

1  
 
 

2  
First Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
 
Third Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
8:30 p.m. 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
Maple Tree 
Parent 
Evening: 
8:00 p.m. 

Sep 
2021 

6  

Labor Day  
NO SCHOOL 
 

7  

First Day of 
School: 
Grades 
 
Early Release 
12:00 p.m. 
 
 

8  
Robins  
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 

9  
First Day of 
Maple Tree,  
Five-Day 
Robins & EB 

10  
 

11  
 
 

12  
 
 
 

 
 

13  
First Day of  
3-Day Robins 
and AP 
 
Second Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
 

14  
Third Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 

15  
 

16  
First Day Fall 
Seedling 
Class 

17  
 

18  
 

19 
 
 
 

  
 

20  
PCWS 
Speaker 
Event:  
Julie Wendt 
8:00 p.m. 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  25  
 

26  

Third Grade 
Farm Trip 
 
 

 
 

27  
Third Grade 
Farm Trip 

28  
Third Grade 
Farm Trip 
 

Seedling 
Parent 
Meeting  
8:00 p.m. 

29  
Third Grade 
Farm Trip 

30  
Third Grade 
Farm Trip 
 
 

 
 

1  
Third Grade 
Farm Trip 

2  
 

3  
 

https://zoom.us/j/98979890903?pwd=U0Fvd2FjUW9UMEhZVHpjSUNoMVFSUT09
https://zoom.us/j/98979890903?pwd=U0Fvd2FjUW9UMEhZVHpjSUNoMVFSUT09
https://zoom.us/j/98979890903?pwd=U0Fvd2FjUW9UMEhZVHpjSUNoMVFSUT09


 

Oct 
2021 

4  
Seedling 
Parent 
Meeting  
8.00 p.m. 

5  
 

6  
 

7 
 
 
 

  
 

8  
First Day Fall 
Sprout Class 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
Indigenous 
Peoples Day 
NO SCHOOL  

12  
 

13  
 

14 
 
 
 

  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
Seedling 
Parent 
Meeting  
8:00 p.m. 

19  
 

20  
PCWS Virtual 
Open House 
9:00 a.m. 
Register Here 
 

21 
 
 
 

  
 

22  
 

23  
Parent 
Association 
Outdoor Gear 
Swap 4:00 p.m. 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  

Last Day Fall 
Seedling 
Class 
 

Speaker 
Event: Sharifa 
Oppenheimer  
8:00 p.m. 

 
 

29  
Halloween 
Festival 

30  
 

31  
 

Nov 
2021 

1  
Robins  
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
(Zoom) 
 

2  
First Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
(In person) 
 

3  

Second Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
(In person at 
PCWS) 

4  

Grades 
Lantern Walk 
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
Daylight 
Savings Ends 
 

Seedling 
Lantern Walk 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Maple Tree 
Parent 
Evening 
8:00 p.m. 
(Zoom) 

11  
Veterans Day 
NO SCHOOL 
 
Parent teacher 
conferences 
 

12 
 
NO SCHOOL 
 
Parent teacher 
conferences 
 

  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
Robins 
Lantern Walk 
5:15 p.m. 
Ft. Ward Park  
 
PCWS Virtual 
Open House 
1:00 p.m. 
Register Here 
 

18  
(Seedling 
Make-Up 
Class) 
 

19 
Last Day Fall 
Sprout Class 
 

 
Maple Tree 
Lantern Walk 
5:15 p.m. 
Ft. Ward Park 

  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

25  
Thanksgiving 
Day 
NO SCHOOL 

26 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 
 
  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

1  
 

2  
 

3 
(Sprout Make-
Up Class) 

4  
 

5  
 

https://forms.gle/FHCwSNsPUbyaYVzAA
https://zoom.us/j/92504996336?pwd=S2ZISjR3b09XNTg0eW9rMTI5eTAyQT09
https://zoom.us/j/92504996336?pwd=S2ZISjR3b09XNTg0eW9rMTI5eTAyQT09
https://zoom.us/j/92504996336?pwd=S2ZISjR3b09XNTg0eW9rMTI5eTAyQT09
https://zoom.us/j/92504996336?pwd=S2ZISjR3b09XNTg0eW9rMTI5eTAyQT09
https://forms.gle/FHCwSNsPUbyaYVzAA


 

 
 

  
 

Dec 
2021 

6  
 

7  
  

8  
 

9  
 

10 
 
 
 

  
 

11  
PCWS Virtual 
Open House 
9:00 a.m. 
Register Here 
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17 
Grades Early 
Release 
 
No EC 
Classes 
 
Spiral of Light  
5:00-7:45 p.m. 
+ 
PA-Spiral of 
Light Family 
Reception 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
NO SCHOOL 

21  
NO SCHOOL 

22  
NO SCHOOL 

23  
NO SCHOOL 

24 
NO SCHOOL 
 
 
  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
NO SCHOOL 

28  
NO SCHOOL 

29  
NO SCHOOL 

30  
NO SCHOOL 

31  

NO SCHOOL 
 
 

 
 

1  
 

2  
 

Jan 
2022 

3  
School 
Resumes 

4  
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Virtual Parent 
Evening 

5  
l 

6  
Sprout & 
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Winter 
Session 
Outdoors 
Classes Begin 
 
 

7 
Acorn Winter 
Session I 
Parent-Child  
Classes begin 
 

Sprout Parent-
Child Indoors 
Classes begin 
 

PA-1st Friday 
After Drop-Off 
Coffee  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
PA Meeting  

11  
Third Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
8:30 p.m. 

12  
Robins  
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 

13  
Maple Tree 
Parent 
Evening: 
8:00 p.m. 

14 
 
 
 

  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17 
MLK Day 
NO 
SCHOOL  
 

18  
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Virtual Parent 
Evening 

19  
PCWS Virtual 
Open House 
9:00 a.m. 
Register Here 
 

20  
 

21 
 
 
 

  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
Sprout Virtual 
Parent 
Evening 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28 
Acorn Winter 
Session I 
Parent-Child 
Classes End 

29  
 

30  
 

https://forms.gle/FHCwSNsPUbyaYVzAA
https://forms.gle/FHCwSNsPUbyaYVzAA


 

 
 

  
 

31  
Sprout Virtual 
Parent 
Evening  

1  
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Virtual Parent 
Evening  
8:00 p.m. 

2  
 

3  
State of the 
School 
meeting (on-
line)  
8:00 p.m. 
Link Here 
 
 
Sprout 
Parent-Child 
Winter 
Session I 
Outdoors 
Classes End 

4 
Acorn 
Session I 
Make-up Date 
 

5  
PA-PCWS 
Community 
Service 
Project 
10:30 a.m. 

6  
 

Feb 
2022 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
Second Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
(zoom) 

10  
First Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
 

No Seedling 
Outdoors 
Classes 

11 
No School 
Professional 
Development 
Day 

  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
No School 
Parent-Teacher 
Conferences 
 

No Seedling 
Outdoors 
Classes 

18 
No School 
Parent-Teacher 
Conferences 
 
 

  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
Presidents 
Day 
NO SCHOOL 

22  
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Virtual Parent 
Evening 

23  
 

24  
Sprout 
Outdoors 
Make-up Date 

25 
Acorn Parent-
Child Winter 
Session II & 
Sprout 
Indoors 
Classes Begin  
 

Sprout 
Indoors Make-
up Date 

  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
Sprout 
Parent-Child 
Outdoors 
Spring 
Session  
Classes Begin 
 
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Outdoors 
Winter 
Session 
Classes End 
 
 

4  
 
 
 

 
 

5  
 

6  
 

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/2785123800?pwd=ZzlESzMvOEJCQ1lUN2plQkUzRDdpZz09


 

Mar 
2022 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Seedling 
Outdoors 
Make-up Date 

11 
 
 
 

  
 

12  
 

13  
Daylight 
Savings Begins 

14  
 

15  
 

16 
PCWS Virtual 
Open House 
1:00 p.m. 
Register Here 

 
 

17  
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Spring 
Session 
Classes Begin 

18 
Acorn Parent-
Child Spring 
Session II 
Classes End  
 

Sprout 
Indoors 
Classes End 
 

  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25 
Acorn Parent-
Child Session 
II & Sprout 
Indoors Make-
up Date  
 

  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Sprout 
Parent-Child 
Outdoors 
Classes End 

1 
 
 
 

  
 

2  
 

3  
 

Apr 
2022 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
No Seedling 
Classes  

8 
 
 
 

  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
NO SCHOOL 
 

12  
NO SCHOOL 
 

13  
NO SCHOOL 
 

14  
NO SCHOOL 
 

15 
NO SCHOOL 
 
 
 

  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
NO SCHOOL  
(Make-up Day) 

19  
SCHOOL 
RESUMES 

20  
 

21  
First Grade 
Parent 
Evening 
7:00 p.m. 
 
Sprout 
Outdoors 
Make-up Date 

22 
 
 

  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
Robins  
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
 
Third Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
8:30 p.m. 

27  
Second Grade 
Parent 
Evening: 
7:00 p.m. 
 

28  
Maple Tree 
Parent 
Evening: 
8:00 p.m. 
 
 

29  
 

30 
PA-Spring 
Celebration 
 
 

  
 

1  
 

https://forms.gle/FHCwSNsPUbyaYVzAA


 

May 
2022 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7 
 
 
 

  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
Seedling 
Parent-Child 
Spring 
Session 
Classes End 

13  
 

14 
 
 
 

  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
Seedling 
Spring 
Session 
Make-up Date 

20  
 

21 
PA-Spring 
Camping Trip 
 
 

  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28 
 
 
 

  
 

29  
 

30  
Memorial Day 
NO SCHOOL 

31  
 

1 
Last Day of  
3-Day Robins 

2 
Last Day of 
AP 

3 
Last Day of 
Maple Tree, 5-
Day Robins & 
Grades: Early 
Release  
 
Last Day of 
EB 
 

4 
 
 
 

  
 

5  
 

Jun 
2022 

6  
 

7  
 

8 9 10 11 
 
 
 

  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18 
 
 
 

  
 

19  
 

 

Make-Up Days 

 

1-5 No Make-Up 

6 4/18 

7+ Make-Up TBD 

 
Please refer to the Parent Handbook for PCWS School Cancelation Policy 

 

 


