PCWS 2021-2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

EC = Maple Tree Class & Robins Class; EB = Early Bird; AP = Afternoon Program.

Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Aug	23	24	25	26	27	28	29
2021	30	31 Community Meeting 8:00 p.m.	1	First Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m. Third Grade Parent Evening: 8:30 p.m.	3	4	5 Maple Tree Parent Evening: 8:00 p.m.
Sep 2021	6 Labor Day NO SCHOOL	7 First Day of School: Grades Early Release 12:00 p.m.	8 Robins Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m.	First Day of Maple Tree, Five-Day Robins & EB	10	11	12
	First Day of 3-Day Robins and AP Second Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m.	14 Third Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m.	15	16 First Day Fall Seedling Class	17	18	19
	20 PCWS Speaker Event: Julie Wendt 8:00 p.m.	21	22	23	24	25	26 Third Grade Farm Trip
	27 Third Grade Farm Trip	28 Third Grade Farm Trip Seedling Parent Meeting 8:00 p.m.	29 Third Grade Farm Trip	30 Third Grade Farm Trip	1 Third Grade Farm Trip	2	3

	_	_					
	4 Seedling Parent Meeting 8.00 p.m.	5	6	7	8 First Day Fall Sprout Class	9	10
	11 Indigenous Peoples Day NO SCHOOL	12	13	14	15	16	17
Oct 2021	18 Seedling Parent Meeting 8:00 p.m.	19	20 PCWS Virtual Open House 9:00 a.m. Register Here	21	22	23 Parent Association Outdoor Gear Swap 4:00 p.m.	24
	25	26	27	28 Last Day Fall Seedling Class Speaker Event: Sharifa Oppenheimer 8:00 p.m.	29 Halloween Festival	30	31
	1 Robins Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m. (Zoom)	2 First Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m. (In person)	3 Second Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m. (In person at PCWS)	4 Grades Lantern Walk	5	6	7 Daylight Savings Ends Seedling Lantern Walk
Nov 2021	8	9	10 Maple Tree Parent Evening 8:00 p.m. (Zoom)	Veterans Day NO SCHOOL Parent teacher conferences	NO SCHOOL Parent teacher conferences	13	14
	15	16	17 Robins Lantern Walk 5:15 p.m. Ft. Ward Park PCWS Virtual Open House 1:00 p.m. Register Here	18 (Seedling Make-Up Class)	19 Last Day Fall Sprout Class Maple Tree Lantern Walk 5:15 p.m. Ft. Ward Park	20	21
	22	23	NO SCHOOL	25 Thanksgiving Day NO SCHOOL	26 NO SCHOOL	27	28
	29	30	1	2	3 (Sprout Make- Up Class)	4	5

	6	7	8	9	10	11 PCWS Virtual Open House 9:00 a.m. Register Here	12
Dec 2021	13	14	15	16	17 Grades Early Release No EC Classes Spiral of Light 5:00-7:45 p.m. + PA-Spiral of Light Family Reception	18	19
	20 NO SCHOOL	21 NO SCHOOL	22 NO SCHOOL	23 NO SCHOOL	24 NO SCHOOL	25	26
	27 NO SCHOOL	28 NO SCHOOL	29 NO SCHOOL	30 NO SCHOOL	31 NO SCHOOL	1	2
Jan 2022	3 School Resumes	4 Seedling Parent-Child Virtual Parent Evening	5	6 Sprout & Seedling Parent-Child Winter Session Outdoors Classes Begin	7 Acorn Winter Session I Parent-Child Classes begin Sprout Parent- Child Indoors Classes begin PA-1st Friday After Drop-Off Coffee	8	9
	10 PA Meeting	11 Third Grade Parent Evening: 8:30 p.m.	12 Robins Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m.	13 Maple Tree Parent Evening: 8:00 p.m.	14	15	16
	17 MLK Day NO SCHOOL	18 Seedling Parent-Child Virtual Parent Evening	PCWS Virtual Open House 9:00 a.m. Register Here	20	21	22	23
	24 Sprout Virtual Parent Evening	25	26	27	28 Acorn Winter Session I Parent-Child Classes End	29	30

	31 Sprout Virtual Parent Evening	1 Seedling Parent-Child Virtual Parent Evening 8:00 p.m.	2		4 Acorn Session I Make-up Date	5 PA-PCWS Community Service Project 10:30 a.m.	6
				Sprout Parent-Child Winter Session I Outdoors Classes End			
Feb 2022	7	8	9 Second Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m. (zoom)	Parent Evening:	11 No School Professional Development Day	12	13
	14	15	16	17 No School Parent-Teacher Conferences No Seedling Outdoors Classes	18 No School Parent-Teacher Conferences	19	20
	21 Presidents Day NO SCHOOL	22 Seedling Parent-Child Virtual Parent Evening	23	·	Acorn Parent-Child Winter Session II & Sprout Indoors Classes Begin Sprout Indoors Make- up Date	26	27
	28	1	2	Sprout Parent-Child Outdoors Spring Session Classes Begin Seedling Parent-Child Outdoors Winter Session Classes End	4	5	6

Mar 2022	7	8	9	10 Seedling Outdoors Make-up Date	11	12	13 Daylight Savings Begins
	14	15	16 PCWS Virtual Open House 1:00 p.m. Register Here	17 Seedling Parent-Child Spring Session Classes Begin	18 Acorn Parent-Child Spring Session II Classes End Sprout Indoors Classes End	19	20
	21	22	23	24	25 Acorn Parent- Child Session II & Sprout Indoors Make- up Date	26	27
	28	29	30	31 Sprout Parent-Child Outdoors Classes End	1	2	3
	4	5	6	7 No Seedling Classes	8	9	10
	11 NO SCHOOL	12 NO SCHOOL	13 NO SCHOOL	14 NO SCHOOL	15 NO SCHOOL	16	17
Apr 2022	18 NO SCHOOL (Make-up Day)	19 SCHOOL RESUMES	20	21 First Grade Parent Evening 7:00 p.m. Sprout Outdoors Make-up Date	22	23	24
	25	26 Robins Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m.	27 Second Grade Parent Evening: 7:00 p.m.	28 Maple Tree Parent Evening: 8:00 p.m.	29	30 PA-Spring Celebration	1
		Third Grade Parent Evening: 8:30 p.m.					

	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	9	10	11	12 Seedling Parent-Child Spring Session Classes End	13	14	15
May 2022	16	17	18	19 Seedling Spring Session Make-up Date	20	21 PA-Spring Camping Trip	22
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29
	30 Memorial Day NO SCHOOL	31	1 Last Day of 3-Day Robins	2 Last Day of AP	3 Last Day of Maple Tree, 5- Day Robins & Grades: Early Release Last Day of	4	5
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Jun							
2022	13	14	15	16	17	18	19

Make-Up Days						
1-5	No Make-Up					
6	4/18					
7+	Make-Up TBD					

Please refer to the Parent Handbook for PCWS School Cancelation Policy